HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 935 by Representative Boyd

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 22:1667" and before the comma "," insert "(A)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "individuals;" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 4 in its
- 5 entirety, and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "to require certification; to provide for an effective date; and to provide for"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 7, after "R.S. 22:1667" and before "is" insert "(A)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 8, after "registration" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9 in its
- 11 entirety

18

19

20

21

2223

24

25

26

27

28

- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 10, after "A." and before "Notwithstanding" insert "(1)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, delete lines 14 through 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "catastrophe or emergency. However, the commissioner shall establish procedures to register these such individuals.
 - (2) The commissioner shall prepare and make available to individuals registered pursuant to this Section a handbook for adjusting in this state that includes information relevant to evaluating property damage arising out of an emergency or disaster. The handbook shall be similar or equivalent to one hour of continuing education for licensees.
 - (3) An adjuster registered pursuant to this Section shall certify that he has read and understands the most recent edition of the handbook, provided for in Paragraph (2) of this Subsection, on a form promulgated by the commissioner within ten days of registration. An insurer employing or retaining an adjuster registered pursuant to this Section shall maintain in its records the certifications provided for in this Paragraph for all such adjusters and shall make the certifications available to the commission upon request for such.

29 <u>the commission upon request for such.</u>
* * *

- 31 Section 2. This Act shall become effective January 1, 2023."
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 33 Delete page 2 in its entirety